900232321 08/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coty Germany GmbH		108/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bath & Body Works Brand Management, Inc.
Street Address:	7 Limited Parkway East
City:	Reynoldsburg
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43068
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3592437	TWILIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

sdildine@limitedbrands.com, rkane@limitedbrands.com, Email:

kreidenbach@limitedbrands.com Correspondent Name: Stacy Dildine

Address Line 1: 5 Limited Parkway East

Reynoldsburg, OHIO 43068 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe Quigley
Signature:	/jq/
Date:	08/30/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=US Assignment of TWILIGHT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004853 FRAME: 0193

Trademark Assignment Agreement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Coty Germany GmbH ("Assignor") hereby irrevocably assigns, grants, and delivers to Bath & Body Works Brand Management, Inc. ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, throughout the world, in perpetuity, all of its rights, titles, and interests of every kind and nature whatsoever in the trademarks identified below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks and the registrations for such trademarks.

Mark	Registration No.	Owner
TWILIGHT	3,635,636	Coty Germany GmbH
TWILIGHT	3,592,437	Coty Germany GmbH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date of full execution of this Agreement by both parties as indicated below.

Coty Germany GmbH	Bath & Body Works Brand Management, Inc.
By Sala Will	ву: Хуч
Name: JOSEPH I BUKUN GUC Broken	Name: Joseph Quigley Vice President - Intellectual Property
Title: proconst Moanst	Title:
Date: 8.28.12 8/18/12	Date: 8/28/12

US2008 3637917.9

RECORDED: 08/30/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004853 FRAME: 0194